The agreement proposes to resolve
matters relating to Occidental’s
compliance with the federal petroleum
price and allocation regulations for the
period October 1, 1979 through January
27, 1981. If this Consent Order is made
final, Occidental will pay to the DOE
two hundred seventy five million
dollars ($275,000,000). Within thirty
(30) days of the effective date of the
Consent Order, Occidental shall make
an initial payment to the DOE of one
hundred million dollars ($100,000,000),